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IHSAA Unified 2023 Sectional - West Lafayette - 5/20/2023

West Lafayette High School

Results

Girls 4x100 Meter Relay
=======================================================================
    School                                               Finals  Points
=======================================================================
Section  1
  1 Westfield  'A'                                     J1:02.16   10
     1) Owens, Jaelyn 9                 2) Cason, Kenzie 10
     3) Schweck, Katalina 10            4) Greer, Emma Kate 10
  2 Hamilton Heights  'A'                              J1:05.07    8
     1) Garrett, Skyler 10              2) Steffen, Jessica 10
     3) Westerfield, Chloe 9            4) Messer, Kamy 9
  3 Western  'A'                                       J1:05.66    6
     1) Woolley, Berkeley 11            2) Szerdy, Kathleen 12
     3) Gibson, Reyce 10                4) Sceggell, Jada 11
  4 McCutcheon  'A'                                    J1:06.16    5
     1) Hornor, Abigail 12              2) Stetler, Jade 10
     3) Butler, McKenzie 12             4) Brigham, Megan 12
  5 Zionsville  'A'                                    J1:11.85    4
     1) Hamilton, Grace 11              2) Meyers, Amelia 12
     3) Bower, Elizabeth 12             4) Sellers, Emmi 10
Section  2
  1 Carmel  'A'                                        J1:15.02   10
     1) Papay, Paula 11                 2) Small, Lily 12
     3) Glazier, Eva 12                 4) Switzer, Emily 11
  2 Kokomo  'A'                                        J1:17.96    8
     1) Swygert, Amariyona 11           2) Hunter, Elizabeth 11
     3) Williams, Lakyn 11              4) Neuhauser, Ellie 9
  3 Lafayette Jefferson  'A'                           J1:18.52    6
     1) Corbin, Meghen 12               2) Kennedy, Maryn 10
     3) Schreckengast, Gwyneth 11       4) Castillo-huesca, Naomi 12
  4 Twin Lakes  'A'                                    J1:22.07    5
     1) Asbell, Savannah 12             2) Gardner, Jayden 9
     3) Smith, Madison 12               4) Wright, Kynlee 9
  5 Harrison (West Lafayette)  'A'                     J1:53.09    4
     1) Smoldt, Carolyn 12              2) Rozenboom, Sarah 12
     3) McCallister, Hannah 12          4) Burniske, Isabella 12

Boys 4x100 Yard Relay
=======================================================================
    School                                               Finals  Points
=======================================================================
Section  1
  1 Carmel  'A'                                          J47.99   10
     1) Wald, Danny 11                  2) Gray, Brayton 11
     3) Miller, Ethan 11                4) McKee, Will 10
  2 Kokomo  'A'                                          J49.99    8
     1) McColl, Monjavid 10             2) McDonald, Desmonte 11
     3) Cabrera Cervera, Gregorio 11    4) Marin Esteban, Gonzalo 10
  3 McCutcheon  'A'                                      J52.76    6
     1) Peters, Jacob 9                 2) Duran, Oscar 10
     3) Kiser, Micah 9                  4) Johns, Luke 11
  4 Westfield  'A'                                       J56.83    5
     1) Cabrera, Dilan 10               2) Landrum, Shawn 11
     3) Wiggins, Ben 11                 4) Porter, Landon 10
  5 Zionsville  'A'                                      J58.58    4
     1) Saks, Anthony 12                2) Phenicie, Max 10
     3) Buttars, William 12             4) Bumgarner, Benjamin 11
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....Boys 4x100 Yard Relay

Section  2
  1 Lafayette Jefferson  'A'                             J56.33   10
     1) Hill, Malachi 10                2) Brown, Hezekiah 12
     3) Thornberry, Troy 10             4) Thomas, Kian 9
  2 Western  'A'                                         J57.53    8
     1) Boyle, Degan 10                 2) Barney, Cade 9
     3) Bloch, Kellysn 12               4) Bevington, Coley 10
  3 Hamilton Heights  'A'                                J59.01    6
     1) Sampson, Andrew 12              2) Munoz, Ricky 10
     3) Hilton, Drew 9                  4) Jacobi, Colin 11
  4 Twin Lakes  'A'                                    J1:14.33    5
     1) Kauffman, Kristopher 12         2) Bartlett, Reece 12
     3) Andrews, Lane 11                4) Shrock, Joseph 10
  5 Harrison (West Lafayette)  'A'                     J1:30.22    4
     1) Fields, Joey 9                  2) Wolf, Conner 10
     3) Halter, Ian 9                   4) Greene, Brock 11

Mixed 100 Meter Dash
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
Section  1
  1 Monge-Godoy, Kevin       M12 Lafayette Jefferson     J12.33   10
  2 Wilson, Ahkeem           M11 Lafayette Jefferson     J12.39    8
  3 Lucas, Christopher       M12 Harrison (We            J12.65    6
  4 Zachary, Blain           M11 Hamilton Heights        J12.69    5
  5 Childers, Dasan          M12 Kokomo                  J12.93    4
  6 Simmons, Baker           M12 Carmel                  J12.97    3
  7 Shannon, Jacob           M12 West Lafayette          J13.17    2
Section  2
  1 Kiser, Micah              M9 McCutcheon              J13.78   10
  2 Lovell, Ainsley          M12 Carmel                  J14.54    8
  3 Hill, Malachi            M10 Lafayette Jefferson     J15.13    6
  4 Munoz, Ricky             M10 Hamilton Heights        J15.22    5
  5 Peters, Lindsay           M9 Harrison (We            J15.69    4
  6 Gomez, Danielle          M10 Kokomo                  J15.70    3
  7 Andrews, Lane            M11 Twin Lakes              J15.74    2
  8 Nirmalan, Nikhil         M11 West Lafayette          J16.06    1
Section  3
  1 Burke, Heidi             W11 Westfield               J15.51   10
  2 Abraham, Ian             M12 Kokomo                  J15.87    8
  3 Dobbins, Keziah          M11 Zionsville              J16.06    6
  4 Schmidt, Landen           M9 McCutcheon              J16.28    5
  5 Price, Brandon            M9 Westfield               J16.40    4
  6 Beechler, Bekah          M10 Hamilton Heights        J17.11    3
  7 Li, Albert                M9 West Lafayette          J18.03    2
Section  4
  1 Armstrong, Madison        M9 Kokomo                  J16.20   10
  2 Conaway, Shelby          W11 Western                 J16.24    8
  3 Maslanka, Jacob          M12 McCutcheon              J16.35    6
  4 George, Shawn             M9 Carmel                  J16.79    5
  5 Shultz, Nickolai         M12 Lafayette Jefferson     J16.80    4
  6 Wei, Christopher         M12 West Lafayette          J16.94    3
  7 Rudy, Reese              M11 Western                 J18.67    2
Section  5
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....Mixed 100 Meter Dash

  1 Utzig, Gavin             M12 Carmel                  J17.72   10
  2 Diaz Romero, Diego       M11 Twin Lakes              J18.37    8
  3 Woolley, Baker           M11 Western                 J18.44    6
  4 Van Ness, Zachary        M10 Western                 J18.60    5
  5 Coleman, Adison          W11 Zionsville              J18.68    4
  6 Galinowski, Abigail      M10 McCutcheon              J18.85    3
  7 Short, Addyson           W10 Westfield               J19.00    2
Section  6
  1 Berger, Chris            M12 Zionsville              J22.91   10
  2 Marquardt, Larsen        M10 Zionsville              J23.31    8
  3 McMillen, Lina            W9 Hamilton Heights        J24.11    6
  4 Kauffman, Kristopher     M12 Twin Lakes              J24.12    5
  5 Hanggi, Michael          M12 Harrison (We            J26.23    4
  6 Smith, Kelsie            M10 Twin Lakes              J29.42    3
  7 Rozenboom, Sarah         W12 Harrison (We            J33.65    2

Mixed 400 Meter Dash
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
Section  1
  1 McDonald, Desmonte       M11 Kokomo                  J54.27   10
  2 Monge-Godoy, Kevin       M12 Lafayette Jefferson     J54.74    8
  3 Raman, Arun              M12 West Lafayette          J56.81    6
  4 Dietz, Jack              M11 Westfield               J57.53    5
  5 Stahly, Tristan          M11 Carmel                  J58.05    4
  6 Roosa, Gabe              M10 Hamilton Heights        J58.54    3
  7 Guerrieri, Gage          M10 Westfield             J1:01.27    2
  8 Kuntz, Caleb             M10 Zionsville            J1:06.27    1
Section  2
  1 Stephenon, Stone         M10 Carmel                J1:01.46   10
  2 Lytle, Ethan              M9 Kokomo                J1:04.37    8
  3 Shrock, Joseph           M10 Twin Lakes            J1:04.98    6
  4 Clark, Zavion            M12 Kokomo                J1:05.29    5
  5 Yochum, Tim              M11 Hamilton Heights      J1:05.56    4
  6 Baker, Ethan             M12 Zionsville            J1:06.98    3
  7 Love, Brayden            M11 Lafayette Jefferson   J1:07.30    2
  8 Wolf, Conner             M10 Harrison (We          J1:13.91    1
Section  3
  1 Barney, Cade              M9 Western               J1:09.42   10
  2 Sullivan, Jack            M9 Western               J1:11.10    8
  3 Huffman, Ethyn           M10 Hamilton Heights      J1:12.84    6
  4 Tackett, Mara            M11 Kokomo                J1:13.97    5
  5 Babb, Monte              M11 Western               J1:15.14    4
  6 McMullen, Liam           M10 McCutcheon            J1:16.11    3
  7 Stanton, Davonte         M11 Lafayette Jefferson   J1:24.93    2
Section  4
  1 Cornejo, Diego            M9 McCutcheon            J1:14.13   10
  2 Jordan, Ashley            M9 Harrison (We          J1:15.59    8
  3 Tracey, Joshua            M9 West Lafayette        J1:16.80    6
  4 Cassidy, Ty              M11 Westfield             J1:18.73    5
  5 Craig, Jaxton             M9 Twin Lakes            J1:19.34    4
  6 Wohlwend, Riley          M11 McCutcheon            J1:24.92    3
  7 Monger, Izzy             M12 Carmel                J1:25.26    2
Section  5
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....Mixed 400 Meter Dash

  1 Toll, Sarah              M10 Hamilton Heights      J1:19.65   10
  2 Rosenbarger, Kaylee      W12 McCutcheon            J1:21.26    8
  3 Bartlett, Reece          M12 Twin Lakes            J1:23.20    6
  4 Schmidt, Mercedes        W12 Carmel                J1:27.29    5
  5 Greenwell, Sophia        M11 West Lafayette        J1:27.33    4
  6 Bray, Chase              M11 West Lafayette        J1:32.46    3
  7 Liddicoat, Isacc          M9 Zionsville            J1:33.67    2
Section  6
  1 Actub, John              M11 Westfield             J1:31.43   10
  2 Buttars, William         M12 Zionsville            J1:33.33    8
  3 Knolinski, Jyllian       M11 Western               J1:36.73    6
  4 Dutton, Dylan            M12 Lafayette Jefferson   J1:43.72    5
  5 Nelson, Levi             M12 Twin Lakes            J2:03.14    4
  6 Sondgerath, Evan         M12 Harrison (We          J2:09.73    3
  7 Burniske, Isabella       W12 Harrison (We          J2:40.08    2

Mixed Long Jump
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
Flight  1
  1 Wilson, Ahkeem           M11 Lafayette Jefferson  J19-04.50   10
  2 Wald, Danny              M11 Carmel               J19-01.00    8
  3 Lucas, Christopher       M12 Harrison (We         J18-07.00    6
  4 McColl, Monjavid         M10 Kokomo               J17-11.25    5
  5 Wiggins, Ben             M11 Westfield            J17-06.00    4
  6 Stahly, Tristan          M11 Carmel               J17-05.50    3
  7 Roosa, Gabe              M10 Hamilton Heights     J17-00.50    2
  8 Zachary, Blain           M11 Hamilton Heights     J16-04.50    1
Flight  2
  1 Hogle, Dane              M11 Westfield            J16-06.00   10
  2 Adams, Matthew            M9 Lafayette Jefferson  J15-09.75    8
  3 Stephenon, Stone         M10 Carmel               J15-06.00    6
  4 Raman, Arun              M12 West Lafayette       J15-00.75    5
  5 Childers, Dasan          M12 Kokomo               J14-11.00    4
  6 Peters, Jacob             M9 McCutcheon           J14-09.00    3
  7 Marin Esteban, Gonzalo   M10 Kokomo               J13-10.00    2
  8 Yochum, Tim              M11 Hamilton Heights     J13-01.25    1
Flight  3
  1 Saks, Anthony            M12 Zionsville           J14-07.75   10
  2 Shannon, Jacob           M12 West Lafayette       J14-04.25    8
  3 Stetler, Jade            W10 McCutcheon           J12-11.00    6
  4 Boyle, Degan             M10 Western              J12-09.00    5
  5 Craig, Patrick           M11 Westfield            J12-08.25    4
  6 Neuhauser, Ellie          W9 Kokomo               J12-01.25    3
  7 Huffman, Ethyn           M10 Hamilton Heights     J11-10.25    2
Flight  4
  1 Woolley, Berkeley        W11 Western              J11-02.75   10
  2 Szerdy, Kathleen         W12 Western              J10-03.75    8
  3 Duran, Alvaro            M11 McCutcheon           J10-00.00    6
  4 Bower, Elizabeth         W12 Zionsville            J9-11.50    5
  5 Wright, Kynlee            W9 Twin Lakes            J9-09.00    4
  6 Rowe, Anna               M11 Harrison (We          J9-08.25    3
  7 Marraccini, Vinny        M10 Carmel                J7-11.25    2
Flight  5
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....Mixed Long Jump

  1 Butler, McKenzie         W12 McCutcheon           J10-02.75   10
  2 Sellers, Emmi            W10 Zionsville            J9-05.00    8
  3 Gardner, Jayden           W9 Twin Lakes            J8-11.00    6
  4 Cheesman, Keagan         M10 Westfield             J8-05.25    5
  5 Vanderbur, Ellie          M9 Zionsville            J8-03.25    4
  6 Wei, Christopher         M12 West Lafayette        J6-04.50    3
  7 Newman, Jordan           M11 Lafayette Jefferson   J6-02.00    2
Flight  6
  1 Stanton, Davonte         M11 Lafayette Jefferson   J6-09.75   10
  2 Burress, Elijah          M12 Western               J5-06.25    6
  2 Smith, Madison           W12 Twin Lakes            J5-06.25    8
  4 Bray, Chase              M11 West Lafayette        J4-05.00    5
  5 Asbell, Savannah         W12 Twin Lakes            J2-07.50    4
  6 Hanggi, Michael          M12 Harrison (We          J2-00.00    3
 -- Petrie, Caroline         M10 Harrison (We              FOUL

Mixed Shot Put
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
Flight  1
  1 Dietz, Gavin             M11 Westfield            J43-10.75   10
  2 Reynolds, Case           M12 Westfield            J43-01.50    8
  3 Wilcox, Carter           M11 Lafayette Jefferson  J41-08.00    6
  4 Spencer, Tquan           M11 Hamilton Heights     J40-06.50    5
  5 Johns, Luke              M11 McCutcheon           J39-06.75    4
  6 Amann, Luke              M12 West Lafayette       J38-11.50    3
  7 Neuhauser, tyler         M12 Kokomo               J38-08.25    2
  8 Greene, Brock            M11 Harrison (We         J36-11.50    1
Flight  2
  1 Phenicie, Max            M10 Zionsville           J38-06.50   10
  2 Walden, Riley             M9 McCutcheon           J35-09.50    8
  3 Landrum, Shawn           M11 Westfield            J35-04.50    6
  4 Craig, Jaxton             M9 Twin Lakes           J35-03.75    5
  5 Bevington, Coley         M10 Western              J33-11.75    4
  6 Diaz Romero, Diego       M11 Twin Lakes           J33-05.25    3
  7 Sceggell, Lucas          M10 Western              J31-09.50    2
  8 White, Brooks            M11 Carmel               J30-02.25    1
Flight  3
  1 Thornberry, Troy         M10 Lafayette Jefferson  J30-04.00   10
  2 Jacobi, Colin            M11 Hamilton Heights     J28-05.50    8
  3 Steadman, Sarah          M12 Carmel               J26-07.50    6
  4 Maslanka, Jacob          M12 McCutcheon           J25-04.50    5
  5 Gasta, Joe               M10 Carmel               J25-03.75    4
  6 Hildman, Dakota          M10 Kokomo               J25-03.50    3
  7 Friar, Stephen           M12 Kokomo               J24-01.75    2
Flight  4
  1 Graves, Katherine        W11 Lafayette Jefferson  J25-01.25   10
  2 Sampson, Andrew          M12 Hamilton Heights     J23-05.75    8
  3 Guinn, Camryn             M9 Harrison (We         J20-08.00    6
  4 Abraham, Ian             M12 Kokomo               J20-07.50    5
  5 Li, Albert                M9 West Lafayette       J20-03.00    4
  6 Davis, Noah              M11 McCutcheon           J18-11.25    3
  7 Bradley, Sarah           M11 Zionsville           J16-08.50    2
Flight  5
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....Mixed Shot Put

  1 Dutton, Dylan            M12 Lafayette Jefferson  J15-06.00   10
  2 Nelson, Levi             M12 Twin Lakes           J15-03.75    8
  3 Nirmalan, Nikhil         M11 West Lafayette       J14-08.50    6
  4 King, Taylor              M9 Westfield            J12-07.00    5
  5 Rush, Kinzy              M10 Western              J12-04.75    4
  6 McMillen, Lina            W9 Hamilton Heights     J12-04.00    3
  7 Tracey, Joshua            M9 West Lafayette       J11-03.00    2
Flight  6
  1 Murray, Brenda           M12 Zionsville           J10-11.25   10
  2 Chapel, Le'na            M11 Western              J10-06.75    8
  3 Utzig, Gavin             M12 Carmel               J10-05.00    6
  4 Sondgerath, Thomas       M12 Harrison (We         J10-02.50    5
  5 Haverkamp, Katie          W9 Harrison (We         J10-01.25    4
  6 Hamilton, Grace          W11 Zionsville            J8-03.00    3
  7 Smith, Kelsie            M10 Twin Lakes            J7-11.50    2
=========================================================================================
                          Combined Team Scores - 6 Events Scored
=========================================================================================
    1) Lafayette Jefferson        127        2) Western                   110
    3) Westfield                  105        4) McCutcheon                104
    5) Carmel                     103        6) Zionsville                102
    7) Kokomo                      95        8) Twin Lakes                 88
    9) Hamilton Heights            86       10) Harrison (West Lafayette)  66
   11) West Lafayette              63


